Show #81019: WYO State Fair (08/10/2019)
270. CoWN OAA: Open All Around - Shown: 5

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Points  Owner's Name
1208 AQH Ima Chicken Hawk Jennifer Cole 15.00
2 207 AQH Peppy Cowboy Jennifer Cole 15.00
3 230 Catts Playboy Kim Lance 12.00
4 203 Little Starry Stik Warrick Bergroth 10.00  Warrick Bergroth
5 253 Mc Cinnabars Rooster Bryson Wagner 9.00



Place Back#

Show #81019 (Justin Johnson): WYO State Fair (08/10/2019)

274. COWN OWCH: Open Working Cow - Shown: 7

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Score Points

Owner's Name

OP1

~N O A WwoN

235
208
251
253
203
207
230

Gypsys Got A Gun
AQH Ima Chicken Hawk
Plain And Neat

‘Mc Cinnabars Rooster

Little Starry Stik
AQH Peppy Cowboy
Catts Playboy

Kathleen McPhaul
Jennifer Cole
Lucas Talbott
Bryson Wagner
Warrick Bergroth
Jennifer Cole

Kim Lance

74.00
69.50
68.00
68.00
66.50
65.50
61.00

7.00
6.00
5.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
1.00

Warrick Bergroth
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AMERICAN QUARTER

A X

TATIONAL I".l‘ CH AND
BN A FEORSE AL AMNLUY

SHOW: WYO State Fair

CLASS: #274-CoWNOWCH-OpenWorking
Cow

HLORSE ASSOUITATION
VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - RANCH COW WORK DATE: 08/10/2019
1 Polnt Penalties: 13 Point Penaltles: {f-Patier (OP): above others who complete pattern
A - Loss of wotking advantage £ - Exhausling or overworking he cow before circling or roping rrect
C - Using lhe comer or the end of the arenatolurn the cow when §H - Banging up on the fence (refusing to turn) A - Turning lai
going down the fence K - Knocking down the cow without having a working advanlage E - Repeated blalani disobedience

E - Changing sides of arena lo lum cow

L - Far each length horse runs past cow

P - Warking oul of position

R - Two-koop calch in amaleur and youlh classes

S « Slipping rein

T - Failure lo drive cow pasl middle marker on first lurn
V - Over-bridled (per maneuver)

W - Qul ol frame {per manewer)

2 Point Pengitles:

A - Going around Lhe comer of he arena befare tuming cow

B - In an open figld lurn animal gels within 3 feet of the end fence
balore being turhed

R - Failure to calch il roping in amalewr and youth ¢lasses

i - Twio-loop caleh when roping inopenicowboy classes
Poin Penalties:

A - Failure fo turn the cow both directions on the lence

B - Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at any fime

G - Blalant disobedience

1E - Use of either hand to instil fearipraise

R - Failure to catch when roping in openicowboy classes

10 point Penalty:

carried in an unnatural manner in ever maneuver)

U - Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious and constantly

J - Sehaoling after erltering the arena prier lo calling for cow
K - Schooling horse between cows. f naw cow is awarded
N~ Failure to attempl any part of Ihe class

R- Complete foss of rope in OpeniCowboy class

H- Use ¢f wo hands {except in snaifk bil or kaskamore)

14 - More than one finger between split relns or any fingers
F between romal réins

Disqualification {DQ):

A - Abuse

B - Lameness

D - Disrespect or misconduct

G - legal equipment

F = Fall of horseiider

M- tmproper western allire

H - Leaving arena before run is complele

. - Bringing the cow straight over backwards landing on ils back or head

RUN CONTENT
Each horseinder team s scored batween 0-100 pomis and aulomalcally bagins the wn with a scota of 70 pamts PENALTIES
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Show #81019: WYO State Fair (08/10/2019)
273. CoWN OTRL: Open Trail - Shown: 5

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Score Points

Owner's Name

Place Back#
1 207
2 208
3 203
4 230
5 253

AQH Peppy Cowboy
AQH Ima Chicken Hawk
Little Starry Stik

Catts Playboy

Mc Cinnabars Rooster

Jennifer Cole
Jennifer Cole
Warrick Bergroth
Kim Lance

Bryson Wagner

71.00
70.00
70.00
66.00
64.50

5.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
1.00

Warrick Bergroth



AQHA

AMERICAN QUARTIR
HORSE ASSOCIATION

bl

NRSHA

SHOW: WYO State Fair

NATEONAL RANCIT AN
STONK HORAE AT TTARCF

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - TRAIL

CLASS:#273 - CoWN OTRL - Open Trail

- Each hil, bite, or stepping on a log, core, plant or any component of the
obslacle

- Inicorrec! or break of gait al walk or trol for two slrides or kss

= Both front or hind festin a single-slrice space at a wak or trot

- Skipping over or lailing to step inlo required space

- Incerrect number of slrides, if specified

-One or two sleps on mount'dismount onor ground tie (except shifling lo
balance)

- Splil log in lope over

3Palnt Penalties:

- Wrong lead or out of lead

= Draped reins

- Break of gait at lope

- Break of gait at walk or trot for more than two (2} strides
- Three to four steps on mount'dismount on ground tie

1 Point Panaftias: 5 Point Penatties:
- Qver-bridied (per manewver) = Spuriing in front of cinch
«Qut of frame (per maneuver) - Blatant disobedience

- Use of gilher hand to bstill fearipraise

- Knocking over, stepping out of, or falling off of an obstacle
- Dropping an object required fo be carried

- 1stor 2nd cumulalive refusal

- Letling go of gale

- 5 or mare sleps on mount'dismount or ground tie

10 Point Penatty:

- Unnatural Rench Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious
and consislentiy carried in an unnatural manner in every
maneuver)

DATE: 08/10/2019

-Patlern {OP): Cannot placea thers wi m
m il

- Breaking patletn

- 3rd refusal

- Repeated blatant disobedienca

~ Failure to dally and remain daltied during the drag

- Usa of bwo hands (except in snaifle bit or hackamore)

- More than one finger between split reins or any fingers
between romal reins

Disqualification {DQ):

- Abuse

- Lameness

- Disrespect or misconduct

- lilegal equipment

- Fall of horse/rider

- Improper wastern atlire

~ Leaving arena bafore patlern is complete

OBSTACLE SCORES
Each horseirder wam i scored between §- 190 points and sutomatica¥y hegins the rus with a scare of 70 points =
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Show #81019: WYO State Fair (08/10/2019)
272. CoWN ORNN: Open Reining - Shown: 5

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 230 Catts Playboy Kim Lance 7250 5.00
2 208 AQH Ima Chicken Hawk Jennifer Cole 70.00  4.00
3 207 AQH Peppy Cowboy Jennifer Cole 69.00 3.00
OP14 203 Little Starry Stik Warrick Bergroth 66.00 200 Warrick Bergroth
OP15 253 Mg Cinnabars Rooster Bryson Wagner 64.50 1.00



PATTERN 1

AQH A SHOW: wyYO State Fair
SRR TN QS CLASS: #272-CoWNORNN-OpenReining

]

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - REINING

DATE: (g/10/2019

1{2 Point Penaities: § Polnt Penalties:
- Starting a circle or exiting a roliback at a trot for up to two sliides = Spurring in front of cinch
~ Delayed change of lead by ore stride where the lead change is required by the patlern - Blatant disobedience

dascription

- Fallure o ramain a minimum of twenty feet from the wall or fence when approachinga stop
and‘or roliback

= Over-spin or urder-spin up to 1/8 turn

1 Polnt Penalties:

- Over-bridied (per maneuver)

- Qut of frame (per maneuver)

- Out of lead in the circles, figure eights, or around the end of the arena. This penalty i
cumulative and wil be deducted for each quarter of a cirele the horse is out ol lead

- Qver or urder spinning 1/810 114 turn

- Slipping rein

2 Paint Penalties:

» Break of gait

- Freeze up in spins or rokbacks

- Failure to slop or walk belore executing a lope departure on frot-in palierns

- Fallura to be in a lope prior lo the lirst marker on run-in paiems

- Failure lo completely pass the specified marker bafore initiating a stop position
- Trotting beyond 2 strides, but fess than 12 circle or 1/2 length of arena

- Use of either hand to instil fearpraise

10 Point Penalty:
- Unnalural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tall is obvious and consistently carried in an unnatural
manner in every maneuver)

ff-Pattern {QP): Cannot place above ofl
- Breaking pattern
+ Inclusion of maneuver (i.e., over or under pinning, backing mora than two stides)
- Repealed blalant dsobadience
- Use of two hands {excepl in snaffie bil or hackamore)
- More than one finger between spli reins or any fingers between romal reins {except two rein)
- Trotling in excess of 1/2 circle or 122 fength of the arena

[+} lete paftern correct

Disquaiitication (DQ):

- Abuse

- Lameness

~ Disrespect or misconduct

= lllegal equipment

« Fallof horsefrider

- Improper western atlire

- Leaving arena belore pattern is complete

MANUEVER SCORES =
Wwio # Each horselrider team is scored between 0-100 poinks snd aubmalically begins the run with a scare of 70 poinss - s
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Place Back#

Show #81019: WYO State Fair (08/10/2019)
271. CoWN OPLS: Open Pleasure - Shown: 5

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Score Points

Owner's Name

1

2
3
4
5

207
230
253
203
208

AQH Peppy Cowboy
Catts Playboy

Mc Cinnabars Rooster
Little Starry Stik

AQH Ima Chicken Hawk

Jennifer Cole
Kim Lance
Bryson Wagner
Warrick Bergroth

Jennifer Cole

72.00
70.00
70.00
69.50
69.50

5.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
1.00

Warrick Bergroth



AQHA

AMERICAN QUARTER
FIORSE AMSOUIATEION

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - RANCH RIDING DATE:  08/10/2019

PATTERN
NRSHA?

NATHIN AL BANTH 4NN

STOCKTIOTSE ALLIANCT CLASS:  #271 - CoWN OPLS - Open Pleasure

SHOW: WYO State Fair

1 Point Penalties:

- Over-bridied (per maneuver)
= Oul of frame {per maneiver)
- Too slow (per maneuver)

- Break of gail at walk

=Tl lor two (2) strides or fess

3 Polnt Penalties:

- Wrong lead or out of lead

- Draped reins

- Break of gaif at lope

- Break of gait at wak of trol for more Lhan two (2) strkles

- Out of lead or cross-cantering more than two strides when changing leads
- Trotting mora than three slrides when making a simple lead change

& Point Penalties:

- Spureing in frontof cinch

- Blalant disobedience

- Use of ither hand to instill lear/praise

10 Poinf Hy:
- Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tal is obvious and consistently carried in an unnatural manner
in every maneuver)

Off-Pattern (OP): Cannot place above others who complete pattem comectly;

- Breaking pattem

- Leaving arena belore pattern is compiete

- Repeated blalant disobedience

- Use of twio hands {exceptin snaffle bl or hackamore)

- More than one finger belween spilt reins or any fingars betwean romal reins

Disqualification (DQ}:

- Abuse

- Lameness

- Disrespect or misconduct

~ lllegal equipment

- Fali of horse/ridar

- Improper western attire

- Leaving arena before pallern is complete

MANEUVER SCORES
wio # Eath horseides team is scored betwesn 0-100 poires and aomaicall begins the un sith a soote of 70 points
-11i2 Eutremely Poor, -1 Very Poor. -1/2 Poor, 0 Corcect. +12 Good, +1 Very Good, 1 1/2 Excelilent
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